

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No.30 of 2025**

Bajnath Kumar Hadi Appellant

Versus

Purmina Kumari & Another Respondents

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Appellant : Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : --

Order No. 03/Dated 4th December, 2025

1. The notice has been received by the respondent No.1 personally, as per the report of the process server dated 24.04.2025, but as yet there is no appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1.

2. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

3. Admit.

4. Call for the Trial Court Records.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

4th December, 2025

Birendra/