

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No.30 of 2025**

-----  
Bajnath Kumar Hadi ... .. **Appellant**  
Versus  
Purnima Kumari and another ... .. **Respondents**  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----  
For the Appellant(s) : None  
For the Respondent(s) : None  
-----

**Order No.04/Dated:11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

1. On call, in the first round, case has been sought to be passed over.
2. Such prayer was allowed.
3. In the second round, none is present to represent either side.
4. Let this matter be listed on 18.2.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**