

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**F.A. No. 30 of 2025**

-----

Bajnath Kumar Hadi	<b>Versus</b>	... .. Appellant
Purmina Kumari and Anr.		... .. Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----

For the Appellant : Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Mahi, Advocate

-----

**05/Dated: 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

1. Perused the office note dated 13.02.2026. Notice has been shown to be received personally by the respondent no.1 and service report reflects that the respondent no.2 has not yet received the notice.
2. This Court, therefore, is of the view that the matter is to wait for the appearance of the respondent no.1 so as to give an opportunity for her appearance as also to wait for the service of notice so far as respondent no.2 is concerned.
3. Let this case be listed after two weeks on 16.03.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**

18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
Saurabh/-