

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
F.A. No. 30 of 2025

Bajnath Kumar Hadi Petitioner
Versus
Purnima Kumari and Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shekhar Pd. Sinha, Advocate

07/Dated: 04th May, 2026

1. Perused the office note dated 01.05.2026.
2. Two weeks' time is allowed after summer vacations to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent no.2 on the present and correct address.
3. Notice is returnable on 23.07.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

04th May, 2026

Saurabh/-